

Nepal Rastra Bank Assets and Service Management Department Baluwatar, Kathmandu, Nepal

Notice For Opening of Financial Proposal

Date of Publication: 2024/08/15 RFP:NRB/ASMD/LPR/RFP/01/2080/81

This is to notify all concerned consultancies who submitted their proposal as per the Request for Proposal (**RFP No.: NRB/ASMD/LPR/RFP/01/2080/81**) issued by Nepal Rastra Bank (NRB) for "*Loan Portfolio Review (LPR) of Commercial Banks of Nepal*" that the following consultancy is found technically qualified as per Rule 77 of Nepal Rastra Bank Procurement Bylaw, 2071 (with amendment) and the financial proposal of technically qualified consultant will be opened on the day, time and venue as mentioned below.

Contact ID	Name of Project	Name and Address of Technically Qualified Consultant	Date, Time and Venue for Opening of Financial Proposal
RFP:NRB/ASMD/LPR/	Loan Portfolio Review	KPMG Assurance	Date: 01 September, 2024
RFP/01/2080/81	(LPR) of Commercial	and Consulting	Time: 1.00 PM (NST)
	Banks of Nepal	Services LLP, India.	Venue: Assets and Service
			Management Department,
			Nepal Rastra Bank.

(Executive Director)